OP \$40.00 1138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company		08/31/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartomer Company, Inc.
Street Address:	502 Thomas Jones Way
City:	Exton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1138541	WINGTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

CVT-111US
John W. McGlynn
/jwm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0871

900175250

Date:	10/29/2010
Total Attachments: 6	
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#	page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#	page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#	page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#	page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio (the "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and corresponding registrations and applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Sartomer Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid frademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark and all rights to prepare derivative marks), together with the underlying goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A, and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement.
 - 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all documents to perfect, register, and/or record the rights of Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return documents requested by Assignee to be executed by Assignor, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

6515/73810-066 NYWORD/356838v4

08/29/2005 08:58 PM

REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0873

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0874

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this assignment as of this _3/57 day of _August__2005.

THE GO	ODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COM	[LV714 I
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
SARTO	MER COMPANY, INC.	٠.,
By: 2	Vichelas P. France	
Name:	Nicholas P. Trainer	
Title:	President	·

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0875

NOTARY

State of New York

) ss.

County of New York

On this the 31st day of August, 2005, before me, Shella M. Kaupes, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Allo H. Larrent Te to me known as a duly authorized signatory of The Goodyear & Rubber Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, the Assignor above-named, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was personally known to be the person whose name is assigned on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for this stated purpose.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires 8/

SHEILA M. KAUPAS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-01KA5064483
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 19, 20

Sheila M-Kaupas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0876

N(

St

C

O

N

aı le

e.

tl

NOTARY

State of New York

) ss.

On this the 31st day of August, 2005, before me, Sueda M. Kaufas, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared NICHOLDS P. TRAWER, to me known as a duly authorized signatory of Sartomer Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the Assignee above-named, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was personally known to be the person whose name is assigned on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for this stated purpose.

Signature of Notary Public

Sheila M. Kaupas Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires

SHEILA M. KAUPAS Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-01KA5064483 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 19, 20

wing-track	Hydrocarbon Resins		South Africa	01/03/07	77/0011	01/03/77	77/0011	WING-TACK AND DESIGN
wing-track	Hydrocarbon Resins	2	Japan	07/23/09	826678	07/23/69	826676	WING-TACK AND DESIGN
Haing-trank	Hydrocarbon Resins		Italy	04/24/07	781169	03/26/68	223856	WING-TACK AND DESIGN
wing back	Hydrocarbon Resins		Great Britain	04/11/12	907871	04/51/87	907871	WING-TACK AND DESIGN
wing track	Hydrocarbon Resins		France	03/31/07	1398334	04/13/67	732715	WING-TACK AND DESIGN
	Hydrocarbon Resins	r o	Canada	NA	NÃ	N/A	Using w/o Registration	WINGTACK ET
	Hydrocarbon Resins		USA	NA	N/A	NIA	Using w/o Registration	WINGTACK ET
Block Letters	Hydrocarbon Resins	N C	Canada	06/17/12	477847	06/17/97	477947	WINGTACK
n Resins Block Letters	n Resins		USA	08/12/10	1138541	08/12/80	1138541	WINGTACK
Design —	GWriJS	Class	eurn,	Perreyal Date	Cuntal II Registration	Registration បាត្តប	Orgipal Registrations	Ledensk
			ILE	WINGTACK SALE	WING			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 10/29/2010